
Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

1
wt 1 Luna Andreea Zavelcuta DPD

rd 81 Lotte Both DPD

2
gl 2 Iuno Heijne DPD

bl 82 Ossip Van Assem HPD

3
wt 3 Evi de Langen DPD 58.11 58.11

rd 83 Tijn van ‘t Hart HPC

4
gl 4 Lara Steele DPD 1:00.55 1:00.55

bl 84 Nikki Caris DPC 58.72 58.72

5
wt 5 Just Houppermans HPD

rd 85 Wadee Brans DPD

6
gl 6 Isabella Ubeda DPD

bl 86 Noa Chen DPD 52.61 52.61

7
wt 7 Nienke Leerdam DPD 47.38 47.38

rd 87 Lieke Kraan DPD 45.26 45.26

8
gl 8 Anna Van der Eijk DPD

bl 88 Elif Altintas DPD

9
wt 9 Daan van Geer HPD 38.11 38.11

rd 89 Celine van Laar DPD 38.15 38.15

10
gl 10 Julianne Tam DPD 45.13 45.13

bl 90 Liv Wiersema DPD 44.02 44.02

11
wt 11 Bram Mooijman HPC 46.20 48.43

rd 91 Rosanne van Dalen DPC 51.98

12
gl 12 Evi Bekker DPC 54.15

bl

13
wt 13 Sven Van der Hout HPC 38.14 38.14

rd 93 Wout Mokveld HPC 44.78 44.78

14
gl 14 Annika Shi DPC 40.42 40.42

bl 94 Maria Van der Eijk DPC 40.94 42.49

1. Loting Pupillen CD 300m

CK DKIJV

23 maart 2025
De Uithof - Den Haag

Datum: 23-3-2025 18:00:00 Print: 21-3-2025 17:09:35

Scheidsrechter: Anne Schouten Starter: Auke van der HeideAssistent: 



Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

21
wt 21 Zaina Waqas DPB

rd 101 Jie Yun Wu DPB 49.44

22
gl 22 Lais Schepel DPB 54.61

bl 102 Joe Derwort HPB 50.61

23
wt 23 Enora Terpstra DPB 43.37 43.37

rd 103 Evi Zwinkels DPB 43.16 44.33

24
gl 24 Kim van Spronsen DPB 44.07 44.07

bl 104 Evi Jansen DPB 42.33 42.33

25
wt 25 Moen Heijne DPB 35.79 35.79

rd 105 Ylke Steenks DPB 36.59 37.81

26
gl 26 Marijn Marges HPB 40.49 40.49

bl

27
wt 27 Colin Van Rijn HPB 38.51 38.51

rd 107 Esmee Van den Berg DPA 34.06 35.89

28
gl 28 Sieb Brans HPB 44.62 44.62

bl 108 Tess de Bree DPA 41.97 45.78

29
wt 29 Vera Chen DPA 41.44

rd 109 Nienke Zwaan DPA 38.59 38.59

30
gl 30 Zehra Altintas DPA 41.24

bl 110 Lucy La Haye DPA 43.20 43.20

31
wt 31 Wende Linnenbank DPA 28.90 28.90

rd 111 Isis van Etten DPB 32.85 32.85

32
gl 32 Davin van der Velden HPA

bl 112 Vince van den Berg HPA 41.99

2. Loting Pupillen AB 300m

CK DKIJV
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

41
wt 41 Siem Keus HPF

rd 61 Kobus Van der Eijk HPF

42
gl 42 Geza Terpstra HPF 20.75 20.75

bl 62 Philip Mooijman HPF 18.85 18.85

43
wt 43 Rik Shi HPF 20.47 20.47

rd 63 Liv van Spronsen DPF 21.23 21.23

44
gl 44 Lisa Leerdam DPF 22.50 22.50

bl 64 Mahroo Niaki DPF

45
wt 45 Karlina Shi DPF 18.91 18.91

rd 65 Milou Caris DPE 17.58 18.98

46
gl 46 Jelte Veenstra HPF 17.86 17.86

bl 66 Jesper Kraan HPF 19.77 19.77

47
wt 47 Lindy Bezemer DPE 15.90 15.90

rd 67 June Van der Plaat DPE 16.12 16.12

48
gl 48 Liv Guérin DPE 17.67 17.67

bl 68 Mingus Van Assem HPF

49
wt 49 Anouschka Belt Buitenhuis DPF 15.20 15.20

rd 69 Juliette Van der Plaat DPE 16.37 16.37

50
gl 50 Pim Mokveld HPE 16.99 16.99

bl 70 Felix Schouten HPE 16.27 16.27

3. Loting Pupillen EF 1e 100m

CK DKIJV
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

61
wt 41 Siem Keus HPF

rd 61 Kobus Van der Eijk HPF

62
gl 42 Geza Terpstra HPF 20.75 20.75

bl 62 Philip Mooijman HPF 18.85 18.85

63
wt 43 Rik Shi HPF 20.47 20.47

rd 63 Liv van Spronsen DPF 21.23 21.23

64
gl 44 Lisa Leerdam DPF 22.50 22.50

bl 64 Mahroo Niaki DPF

65
wt 45 Karlina Shi DPF 18.91 18.91

rd 65 Milou Caris DPE 17.58 18.98

66
gl 46 Jelte Veenstra HPF 17.86 17.86

bl 66 Jesper Kraan HPF 19.77 19.77

67
wt 47 Lindy Bezemer DPE 15.90 15.90

rd 67 June Van der Plaat DPE 16.12 16.12

68
gl 48 Liv Guérin DPE 17.67 17.67

bl 68 Mingus Van Assem HPF

69
wt 49 Anouschka Belt Buitenhuis DPF 15.20 15.20

rd 69 Juliette Van der Plaat DPE 16.37 16.37

70
gl 50 Pim Mokveld HPE 16.99 16.99

bl 70 Felix Schouten HPE 16.27 16.27

4. Loting Pupillen EF 2e 100m

CK DKIJV
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

81
wt 1 Luna Andreea Zavelcuta DPD

rd 81 Lotte Both DPD

82
gl 2 Iuno Heijne DPD

bl 82 Ossip Van Assem HPD

83
wt 3 Evi de Langen DPD 18.09 19.85

rd 83 Tijn van ‘t Hart HPC

84
gl 4 Lara Steele DPD 21.32 22.02

bl 84 Nikki Caris DPC 20.97 20.97

85
wt 5 Just Houppermans HPD

rd 85 Wadee Brans DPD

86
gl 6 Isabella Ubeda DPD

bl 86 Noa Chen DPD 18.26 19.63

87
wt 7 Nienke Leerdam DPD 16.39 16.39

rd 87 Lieke Kraan DPD 15.96 15.96

88
gl 8 Anna Van der Eijk DPD 17.11

bl 88 Elif Altintas DPD 17.13

89
wt 9 Daan van Geer HPD 14.36 14.36

rd 89 Celine van Laar DPD 14.94 14.94

90
gl 10 Julianne Tam DPD 15.67 15.67

bl 90 Liv Wiersema DPD 15.84 15.84

91
wt 11 Bram Mooijman HPC 16.41 17.79

rd 91 Rosanne van Dalen DPC 17.34

92
gl 12 Evi Bekker DPC 18.29

bl

93
wt 13 Sven Van der Hout HPC 14.02 14.02

rd 93 Wout Mokveld HPC 15.57 15.57

94
gl 14 Annika Shi DPC 14.84 14.84

bl 94 Maria Van der Eijk DPC 15.32 15.40

5. Loting Pupillen CD 100m
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

101
wt 21 Zaina Waqas DPB

rd 101 Jie Yun Wu DPB 1:23.00

102
gl 22 Lais Schepel DPB

bl 102 Joe Derwort HPB

103
wt 23 Enora Terpstra DPB 1:09.73 1:09.73

rd 103 Evi Zwinkels DPB 1:11.85 1:11.85

104
gl 24 Kim van Spronsen DPB

bl 104 Evi Jansen DPB 1:15.52 1:15.52

105
wt 25 Moen Heijne DPB 1:00.01 1:00.01

rd 105 Ylke Steenks DPB 1:01.61 1:01.61

106
gl 26 Marijn Marges HPB 1:11.19 1:11.19

bl

107
wt 27 Colin Van Rijn HPB 1:01.90 1:01.90

rd 107 Esmee Van den Berg DPA 58.21 58.35

108
gl 28 Sieb Brans HPB

bl 108 Tess de Bree DPA 56.62 56.62

109
wt 29 Vera Chen DPA 1:07.13

rd 109 Nienke Zwaan DPA 1:04.68 1:04.68

110
gl 30 Zehra Altintas DPA 1:09.15

bl 110 Lucy La Haye DPA 1:11.54 1:11.54

111
wt 31 Wende Linnenbank DPA 45.19 45.19

rd 111 Isis van Etten DPB 50.92 50.92

112
gl 32 Davin van der Velden HPA

bl 112 Vince van den Berg HPA 1:10.19

6. Loting Pupillen AB 500m

CK DKIJV

23 maart 2025
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

113
wt 121 Linde De Langen DC1 56.93 56.93

rd 122 Kate Van den Berg DC2 59.46

114
gl 123 Silke Vink DC1 1:04.63 1:04.63

bl 124 Elfride van der Velden DB2 1:30.94

115
wt 120 Tara Van Paassen DC1

rd

116
gl

bl

117
wt 125 Noa van Leeuwen DC2 51.09 51.09

rd 126 Sietse Post HB1 51.77 51.77

118
gl 127 Sanne Breur DC1 54.32 54.32

bl 128 Valerie Coesmans DC2 54.20

119
wt 129 Matthias Tam HC1 48.64 48.64

rd 130 Thomas Steele HC2 49.50 49.50

120
gl 131 Seppe Wiersema HC1 50.28 50.28

bl 132 Imko Post HA1 49.72 49.72

121
wt 133 Tippi Verbree DC2 47.66 47.66

rd 134 Anne-Lotte Köhler DB1 46.16 46.16

122
gl 135 Oona Alleblas DC2 48.66 48.66

bl 136 Noortje Valkenburg DC1 49.25 49.25

123
wt 137 Lotte Janssen DC1 45.78 45.78

rd 138 Nouschka Steenks DC2 45.70 45.70

124
gl 139 Jarno Middendorp HN2 49.32 49.32

bl 140 Simon van der Laan HSA 49.84

125
wt 141 Remco Boere HSA 40.67 41.24

rd 142 Veerle van Koppen DN2 42.65

126
gl 143 Hidde Bart HSA 39.13 39.61

bl 144 Jelmer Kraaijeveld HSB 39.87 40.58

127
wt 145 Klaas Luteijn HSB 44.85

rd 146 Josry van der Meijs HSB 48.27

128
gl 147 Mark Veenstra HSB 43.11 43.65

bl 148 Frits de Prenter HSB 43.73

129
wt 149 Thomas Castelein HSA 1:01.29

rd 150 Sander Van Leeuwen HSA 59.38

130
gl 151 Michel Noteboom H40

bl 152 Daniel Tam H40 1:00.47

131
wt 153 Annewil Stelloo D40 54.03 55.06

rd 154 Renate van Koppen D50 54.86

7. Loting Junioren en ouder 500m
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

132
gl 155 Anouk de Jong DSA 53.77

bl 156 Laura Geurts DSB 52.28

133
wt 157 Douwe Schouten HSB

rd 158 Edwin van Leeuwen H40 53.80 53.80

134
gl 159 Don Rolfes H50 57.81

bl 160 Rene Groenewegen H55 54.66

135
wt 161 Leon van Bohemen H60 48.28

rd 162 Jeroen van der Steuijt H55 55.59

136
gl 163 Jeroen Gerritse H45 52.99

bl 164 Jeroen Haring H50 54.69

137
wt 165 Jan van Paassen H40 51.50

rd 166 Harold van Til H55 52.96

138
gl 167 Bente van Bohemen DSB 47.99

bl 168 Wim Leeuwestein H70 45.10

139
wt 169 Willem Holierhoek H65 50.17

rd 170 Ben van Leeuwen H70

140
gl 171 Tom van der Horst H60 57.85

bl 172 Lammert Meinders H60 1:02.21

141
wt 173 Robert-Jan de Vos H40

rd 174 Sjoerd Hepkema H40

142
gl 175 Roland van Velzen H45

bl 176 Stijn van Liefland H55 47.03

143
wt 177 Niels van Doorn H50 48.35

rd 178 Jochem Middendorp H40 49.88

144
gl 179 Sander Van Roon H50 47.47

bl 180 Marco van Koppen H50 47.12

145
wt 181 Hans van der Does H55 40.63 43.04

rd 182 Roland ten Klooster H60 41.14 42.57

146
gl 183 Thijs Langeveld HSA 41.21 42.36

bl

147
wt 185 Liv Kooijmans D45

rd 186 Ardis Bollweg D55

148
gl 187 John Keus H40

bl 188 Theo van Paassen H65 1:04.70
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

149
wt 121 Linde De Langen DC1 1:59.29 1:59.29

rd 122 Kate Van den Berg DC2 2:20.57

150
gl 123 Silke Vink DC1

bl 124 Elfride van der Velden DB2 3:08.24

151
wt 120 Tara Van Paassen DC1

rd

152
gl

bl

153
wt 125 Noa van Leeuwen DC2 1:47.52 1:47.85

rd 126 Sietse Post HB1 1:56.31 1:56.31

154
gl 127 Sanne Breur DC1 1:54.80 1:54.80

bl 128 Valerie Coesmans DC2 1:51.97

155
wt 129 Matthias Tam HC1 1:45.62

rd 130 Thomas Steele HC2 1:42.12 1:42.12

156
gl 131 Seppe Wiersema HC1 1:53.66

bl 132 Imko Post HA1 1:45.79 1:45.79

157
wt 133 Tippi Verbree DC2 1:39.38 1:39.38

rd 134 Anne-Lotte Köhler DB1 1:35.58 1:35.86

158
gl 135 Oona Alleblas DC2 1:41.43 1:42.43

bl 136 Noortje Valkenburg DC1 1:43.42 1:43.42

159
wt 137 Lotte Janssen DC1 1:31.91 1:31.91

rd 138 Nouschka Steenks DC2 1:33.09 1:33.09

160
gl 139 Jarno Middendorp HN2 1:37.00 1:37.00

bl 140 Simon van der Laan HSA 1:43.96

161
wt 141 Remco Boere HSA 1:21.76 1:22.01

rd 142 Veerle van Koppen DN2 1:24.17

162
gl 143 Hidde Bart HSA 1:17.56 1:19.52

bl 144 Jelmer Kraaijeveld HSB 1:18.07 1:20.87

163
wt 145 Klaas Luteijn HSB 1:29.85

rd 146 Josry van der Meijs HSB 1:37.05

164
gl 147 Mark Veenstra HSB 1:25.56 1:26.73

bl 148 Frits de Prenter HSB 1:25.45

165
wt 149 Thomas Castelein HSA 1:57.27

rd 150 Sander Van Leeuwen HSA 2:01.92

166
gl 151 Michel Noteboom H40

bl 152 Daniel Tam H40 2:07.38

167
wt 153 Annewil Stelloo D40 1:48.91 1:51.54

rd 154 Renate van Koppen D50 1:47.14

8. Loting 1000 meter
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Naam Cat PR ST Tijd

168
gl 155 Anouk de Jong DSA 1:53.94

bl 156 Laura Geurts DSB 1:43.67

169
wt 157 Douwe Schouten HSB

rd 158 Edwin van Leeuwen H40 1:46.97 1:48.49

170
gl 159 Don Rolfes H50 1:51.46

bl 160 Rene Groenewegen H55 1:54.12

171
wt 161 Leon van Bohemen H60 1:34.35

rd 162 Jeroen van der Steuijt H55 1:51.34

172
gl 163 Jeroen Gerritse H45 1:47.63

bl 164 Jeroen Haring H50 1:47.94

173
wt 165 Jan van Paassen H40 1:40.35

rd 166 Harold van Til H55 1:40.40

174
gl 167 Bente van Bohemen DSB 1:37.10

bl 168 Wim Leeuwestein H70 1:39.30

175
wt 169 Willem Holierhoek H65 1:44.02

rd 170 Ben van Leeuwen H70

176
gl 171 Tom van der Horst H60 1:54.05

bl 172 Lammert Meinders H60 2:03.65

177
wt 173 Robert-Jan de Vos H40

rd 174 Sjoerd Hepkema H40

178
gl 175 Roland van Velzen H45

bl 176 Stijn van Liefland H55 1:32.98

179
wt 177 Niels van Doorn H50 1:35.29

rd 178 Jochem Middendorp H40 1:39.50

180
gl 179 Sander Van Roon H50 1:33.42

bl 180 Marco van Koppen H50 1:31.36

181
wt 181 Hans van der Does H55 1:20.16 1:26.19

rd 182 Roland ten Klooster H60 1:20.59 1:23.13

182
gl 183 Thijs Langeveld HSA 1:23.14 1:24.53

bl

183
wt 185 Liv Kooijmans D45

rd 186 Ardis Bollweg D55

184
gl 187 John Keus H40

bl 188 Theo van Paassen H65 2:13.24
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